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SANDROYD TERM DATES
Summer Term 2022
Term Begins Day Pupils  Thursday 21st April
Junior Boarders
Senior and New Boarders
Ist Exeat  Friday 29th April —
Monday 2nd May
Half Term  Friday 27th May —
Sunday 5th June
Sports Day  Saturday 18th June
2nd Exeat  Saturday 18th June —
Monday 20th June
Term Ends  Friday 1st July

Autumn Term 2022

Term Begins  Established Day and all Year 3 Pupils
Established Junior Boarders

Established Senior Boarders

New Day Pupils

New Junior and Senior Boarders

1st Exeat
2nd Exeat
Half Term

3rd Exeat (Long Exeat)

Term Ends
Spring Term 2023

Term Begins Day Pupils

Junior Boarders

Senior and New Boarders
1st Exeat

Half Term

2nd Exeat

Term Ends

Wednesday 7th September

Friday 23rd September —
Sunday 25th September

Friday 7th October —
Sunday 9th October

Friday 21st October —
Sunday 30th October

Friday 18th November —
Monday 21st November

Friday 9th December

Thursday 5th January

Friday 20th January —
Sunday 22nd January

Friday 10th February —
Sunday 19th February

Friday 3rd March —
Sunday 5th March

Wednesday 24th March

08.20
09.30
10.30

12.30
19.00

12.30
19.00

16.00
19.00

12.30

08.20
09.00
09.30
10.00
10.30

12.30
19.00

12.30
19.00

12.30
19.00

12.30
19.00

12.00

08.20
09.30
10.30

12.30
19.00

12.30
19.00

12.30
19.00

12.30

THIS LIST SUPERSEDES ALL PREVIOUS LISTS. All dates are subject to change so please check
termly calendar for the latest dates. You will be notified of any unavoidable changes in timings via the
Headmaster’s notices and on the website — if in doubt, please contact the office. We understand that
parents have to plan well in advance and we will only make changes if strictly necessary.



2022

Thu 21 Apr  08:20 Term begins for Day Pupils
08:30 Term begins for The Walled Garden Pupils
09:30 Term begins for Junior Boarders
10:30 Term begins for Senior and New Boarders

Sat 23 Apr All-In Weekend for Boarders
09:00 Open Morning
14:15 2nd XI Cricket-v-Forres Sandle Manor Away
14:15 3rd XI Cricket-v-Forres Sandle Manor Away
14:15 4th XI Cricket-v-Forres Sandle Manor Away
14:15 U10A XI Cricket-v-Forres Sandle Manor Away
14:15 U10B Cricket-v-Forres Sandle Manor Away
14:15 UI11A XI Cricket-v-Forres Sandle Manor Home
14:15 U11B XI Cricket-v-Forres Sandle Manor Home
14:15 UI1I1C Cricket-v-Forres Sandle Manor Home
14:30 1st Girls Cricket-v-Bedales Home
14:30 1st XI Cricket-v-Bedales Home
18:00 Boarders’ Sandroyd’s Got Talent

Sun 24 Apr Full Boarders’ Paulton’s Park Trip

Riding — NSEA Grass Roots at Moreton

Mon 25 Apr 10:30 Staff Meeting: Full
13:00 Boarding Committee Meeting

Wed 27 Apr  14:15  1st XI Cricket-v-Port Regis Away
14:15 2nd XI Cricket-v-Port Regis Home
14:15 3rd XI Cricket-v-Port Regis Away
14:15 4th XI Cricket-v-Port Regis Away
14:15 5th XI Cricket-v-Port Regis Away
14:15 6th Cricket-v-Port Regis Home
14:15 7th Cricket-v-Port Regis Home
14:15 UI0A XI Cricket-v-Port Regis Away
14:15 U10B Cricket-v-Port Regis Away
14:15 U11A XI Cricket-v-Port Regis Home
14:15 U11B XI Cricket-v-Port Regis Home
14:15 U11C XI Cricket-v-Port Regis Home

Thu28 Apr 16:00 U10, Ul1, U112 & U13 Tennis-v-Port Regis

Fri 29 Apr Fortnightly Assessments
International Dance Day
The Walled Garden Coffee Morning
11:00 Year 3, 4 & 5 Coffee Morning
12:00 First Exeat begins for The Walled Garden
12:00 Year 7 Scholarship Discussion
12:30 First Exeat begins
Mon 02 May Winchester Election until 4th May
Winchester Scholarship Exams
19:00 First Exeat ends
Tue 03 May Prep Schools Orchestral Afternoon, Bryanston
14:30 UB8/9A Cricket-v-Clayesmore Away
14:30 U8/9B Cricket-v-Clayesmore Away
16:00 Ul11 Tennis-v-Forres Sandle Manor Away
16:00 U13 Tennis-v-Forres Sandle Manor Home
Wed 04 May 10:00 UI0A Cricket Festival at Canford
14:30 1st XI Cricket-v-Clayesmore Away
14:30 2nd XI Cricket-v-Clayesmore Home
14:30 3rd XI Cricket-v-Clayesmore Away
14:30 4th XI Cricket-v-Clayesmore Away
14:30 5th Cricket-v-Clayesmore Away
14:30 6th Cricket-v-Clayesmore Home
14:30  7th Cricket-v-Clayesmore Home
14:30 8th Cricket-v-Clayesmore Home
14:30 U10B XI Cricket-v-Clayesmore Home
14:30 UI10C Cricket-v-Clayesmore Home
14:30 UI11A XI Cricket-v-Clayesmore Home
14:30 U11B Cricket-v-Clayesmore Home
Thu 05 May World Maths Day
10:25 School Council Meeting
Fri 06 May EAL Cambridge Exams - Speaking
16:25 Sponsored Walk for Ukraine



Sat 07 May EAL Cambridge Exams
14:30 Ist XI Cricket-v-Hazlegrove Home
14:30 2nd XI Cricket-v-Hazlegrove Away
14:30 3rd XI Cricket-v-Hazlegrove Home
14:30 4th XI Cricket-v-Hazlegrove Away
14:30 U10A XI Cricket-v-Hazlegrove Home
14:30 U10B XI Cricket-v-Hazlegrove Home
14:30 UI11A XI Cricket-v-Hazlegrove Away
14:30 U11B XI Cricket-v-Hazlegrove Away
18:00 Boarders’ In-House Activities
Mon 09 May 10:30 Staff Meeting: Pastoral
13:00 Boarding Committee Meeting
13:30  Visit from Ashok Rathod, Founder of
The Oscar Foundation with Football Session for Years 5&6
Tue 10 May Common Entrance French Listening Exam (Year 8)
Wed 11 May Common Entrance French Speaking Exam (Year 8)
14:00 Clayesmore Athletics Competition Away
14:15 Ist Girls Cricket-v-Monkton Home
14:15 2nd XI Cricket-v-Monkton Home
14:15 4th XI Cricket-v-Monkton Home
14:15 UIOA XI Cricket-v-Monkton & All Hallows Away
14:15 U10B XI Cricket-v-Monkton & All Hallows Away
14:15 UI11A XI Cricket-v-Monkton & All Hallows Away
14:15 U11B XI Cricket-v-Monkton & All Hallows Away
Thu 12 May Common Entrance French Speaking Exam (Year 8)
18:00 Internal Sandpipers Match & Friends of Sandroyd Evening
Fri 13 May Common Entrance French Speaking Exam (Year 8)

Nursery Assembly

Sat 14 May Common Entrance French Speaking Exam (Year 8)
09:00 Open Morning
14:15 1st Girls Cricket-v-All Hallows Home
14:15  Ist XI Cricket-v-All Hallows Home
14:15 2nd Girls Cricket-v-All Hallows Home
14:15 2nd XI Cricket-v-All Hallows Away
14:15 3rd Girls Cricket-v-All Hallows Home
14:15 3rd XI Cricket-v-All Hallows Away
14:15 U10/11A Girls Cricket-v-All Hallows Away
14:15 U10/11B Girls Cricket-v-All Hallows Away
14:15 U10/11C Girls Cricket-v-All Hallows Away
14:15 U10A XI Cricket-v-All Hallows Home
14:15 UI10B XI Cricket-v-All Hallows Home
14:15 UI11A XI Cricket-v-All Hallows Home
18:00 Boarders’ Summer Silent Disco

Mon 16 May 10:30 Staff Meeting: Academic
13:00 Staff Committee Meeting

Tue 17 May 11:00 Whole School Photograph
12:45 Team Photographs
14:15 UBS8/9A Cricket-v-Dumpton Home
14:15 U8/9B Cricket-v-Dumpton Home
14:15 U8/9C Cricket-v-Dumpton Home
18:00 Sandpipers-v-King’s Cavaliers Away

Wed 18 May 14:15 1st Girls Cricket-v-Dumpton Away
14:15 1st XI Cricket-v-Dumpton Home
14:15 2nd Girls Cricket-v-Dumpton Away
14:15 2nd XI Cricket-v-Dumpton Away
14:15 3rd XI Cricket-v-Dumpton Away
14:15 4th XI Cricket-v-Dumpton Away
14:15 U10 Girls Cricket-v-Dumpton Home
14:15 UI0A XI Cricket-v-Dumpton Away
14:15 U10B XI Cricket-v-Dumpton Away
14:15 UI11A Girls Cricket-v-Dumpton Away
14:15 UI11A XI Cricket-v-Dumpton Home
14:15 U1I1B Girls Cricket-v-Dumpton Away
14:15 U11B XI Cricket-v-Dumpton Home



Thu 19 May

Year 8 HPV Vaccinations

10:25 School Council Meeting
16:15 Swimming Gala-v-Forres Sandle Manor (Years 3, 4 & 5)
18:00 Sandpipers-v-Port Rejects Home
Fri 20 May Year 3 Class Assembly
09:00 Prep School Spelling Bee
19:00 Year 8 Reeling with Hanford
Sat 21 May Brass Workshop & Concert with ONYX BRASS at
Wells Cathedral School
Riding — ISODE at Stonar School
14:15 1st XI Cricket-v-Perrott Hill Home
14:15 2nd XI Cricket-v-Perrott Hill Home
14:15 UI0A Cricket-v-Perrott Hill Away
14:15 U11A XI Cricket-v-Perrott Hill Away
14:15 U11B Cricket-v-Perrott Hill Away
18:00 Boarders’ Pizza Making & Sundowners
Mon 23 May 08:30 Year 6 Latin Trip to New Barn Field Centre
10:30 Staff Meeting: Full
16:40 Sandroyd Election Debate
Tue 24 May ABRSM Music Exams
14:15 US8/9A Cricket-v-Sherborne Away
14:15 UB8/9B Cricket-v-Sherborne Away
14:15 U8/9C Cricket-v-Sherborne Away
16:00 Swimming Gala-v-Clayesmore - Years 6, 7 & 8 Away
18:00 Sandpipers-v-Blandford Flies Home
Wed 25 May Sandroyd Election
10:00 Health & Safety Meeting
14:30 1st Girls Cricket-v-Sherborne Home
14:30 1st XI Cricket-v-Sherborne Home
14:30  2nd Girls Cricket-v-Sherborne Home
14:30 2nd XI Cricket-v-Sherborne Home
14:30  3rd XI Cricket-v-Sherborne Home
14:30 U10 Girls Cricket-v-Sherborne Away
14:30 U10A XI Cricket-v-Sherborne Away
14:30 U10B XI Cricket-v-Sherborne Away
14:30 Ul11 Girls Cricket-v-Sherborne Away
14:30 U11A XI Cricket-v-Sherborne Away
14:30 U11B XI Cricket-v-Sherborne Away

Thu 26 May

Fri 27 May

Sat 28 May

15:00

10:00
12:00
12:30

The Walled Garden Sports Morning
Year 6 First Lego League Challenge

Mid-Term Assessments

Queen’s Jubilee Fete

Governors’ F&S Committee Meeting
Half Term begins for The Walled Garden
Half Term begins

Riding — NSEA Eventers Challenge Championships
at Hickstead

Wed 01 Jun
Sat 04 Jun
Sun 05 Jun

19:00

Riding — NSEA JWSQ West Wilts
Riding - SWWPC Show at Motcombe

Half Term ends

Mon 06 Jun

Tue 07 Jun

Wed 08 Jun

Fri 10 Jun

Sat 11 Jun

10:30
13:00

14:15
14:15
14:15
16:15
18:00

14:15
14:15
14:15
14:15
14:15
14:15

11:00

09:00
18:00

Staff Meeting: Pastoral
Boarding Committee Meeting

Common Entrance Exams until Friday 10th June
Scholars’ Trip departing, returning 10th June

Year 5, 6 & 7 Exams until Thursday 9th June

UB8/9A Cricket-v-Salisbury Cathedral School

U8/9B Cricket-v-Salisbury Cathedral School

U8/9C Cricket-v-Salisbury Cathedral School
Swimming Gala-v-Forres Sandle Manor (Years 6 & 7)
Sandpipers-v-Pedagogues

U10A XI Cricket-v-Salisbury Cathedral School
U10B Cricket-v-Salisbury Cathedral School
U10C Cricket-v-Salisbury Cathedral School
U11A XI Cricket-v-Salisbury Cathedral School
U11B Cricket-v-Salisbury Cathedral School
U11C Cricket-v-Salisbury Cathedral School

New Children’s Day
The Walled Garden Open Classroom Morning
Leavers’ Programme begins

Away
Away
Away

Home

Home
Away
Away
Home
Home
Home

Junior Wessex Athletics Championships at Walhampton School

Open Morning
Boarders’ Aquafun




Mon 13 Jun

Tue 14 Jun

Wed 15 Jun

Thu 16 Jun
Fri 17 Jun

Sat 18 Jun

10:30
11:00
13:00

14:15
14:30
14:30
14:30
16:00
16:00

14:30
14:30
14:30
14:30
14:30
14:30
14:30
14:30

18:00

10:00
18:00
19:00

09:00
16:00

Staff Meeting: Full
Autumn Term Final Calendar Meeting
Staff Committee Meeting

Canford U1l & U10 Swimming Gala
U8 Cricket-v-Chafyn Grove

U9A Cricket-v-Chafyn Grove

U9B Cricket-v-Chafyn Grove

U1l Tennis-v-Forres Sandle Manor
U13 Tennis-v-Forres Sandle Manor

Away
Away
Home
Home
Home
Away

Senior Wessex Athletics Competition
Ist XI Cricket-v-Chafyn Grove

2nd XI Cricket-v-Chafyn Grove
U10A XI Cricket-v-Chafyn Grove
U10B Cricket-v-Chafyn Grove
U10C Cricket-v-Chafyn Grove
U11A XI Cricket-v-Chafyn Grove
U11B XI Cricket-v-Chafyn Grove
U11C Cricket-v-Chafyn Grove

Away
Home
Home
Home
Home
Away
Away
Away

Sandpipers-v-Perrott Hill Plodders Away

Fortnightly Assessments

Move Up Day — Year 2 to Year 3
Governors’ Meeting

Year 4 Play

Year 7 Showcase

Sports Day
Chair of Governors Talk To Parents
Second Exeat begins

Mon 20 Jun
Tue 21 Jun

Wed 22 Jun

19:00

Second Exeat ends

Skills Week

Leavers’ Trip to Mount Kelly — Simply Outdoors,
returning Saturday 25th June

Year 7 Trip to Camel Camp, Cornwall, returning
Saturday 25th June

Year 5 PGL Trip to the Isle of Wight, departing 10.30am,
returning Saturday 25th June at 4.30pm

Thu 23 Jun

Sat 25 Jun
Sun 26 Jun

18:00
18:30

18:00

11:00
13:00
14:00

Year 2 Sleepover, until lunchtime Friday
Sandpipers-v-Canford Outcasts
CVHF Drinks Reception

Away

Boarders’ Evening Outdoor Games

Leavers’ Service
Barbeque for Year 8 Leavers and Parents
Year 8 Leavers-v-Parents Cricket

Mon 27 Jun

Tue 28 Jun

Wed 29 Jun

Thu 30 Jun

Fri 01 Jul

Sun 10 Jul

09:00
10:30
14:00
17:25

10:00
14:30

14:30

14:15
14:15
14:15
14:15

17:30
18:30
18:30

11:00
12:00
12:30

Pony Club Tests at Sandroyd
OPRO Mouthguard Fitting
Staff Meeting: Pastoral

The Walled Garden Showcase
House Tea

Best Alphas Outing

U12A XI Cricket-v-Bishops Wordsworth at
South Wilts Cricket Ground

U13A XI Cricket-v-Bishops Wordsworth at
South Wilts Cricket Ground

UI0A Cricket-v-Warminster
U10B Cricket-v-Warminster
Ul1A XI Cricket-v-Warminster
U11B Cricket-v-Warminster

Home
Away
Home
Away

Boarding For Full Boarders Only
Leavers’ Prize Giving and Leavers’ Song
Drinks for Leavers’ Parents

End of Term for Year 8 Leavers

Prize Giving
Term ends for The Walled Garden
Term ends

Goodwood Gathering of Goblins — Sandroyd Car Club




